
Race:1
525y/480m

20:43
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: McManus Family

Limerick

Con & Annie Kirby Memorial 2026 Round 3 Heat 1

Wnr €80000, 2nd €20000, 3rd €10000
 HtWnr: €250 Unpl R3: €300 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €200

Kindly Sponsored by the McManus Family

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 AA0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.42]Late-Ballymac Redrum

TR: Dave Bourke[28.42-LMK] 10 1 52Mr. Ken  O'Connell/Mr. Michael Cosgrave ( Iwbk.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Ballymac Wisdom).May'24GROUCHOS COSSIE TPW €2,200

Mar 28'26 78 525R    AA0 T5 1.31 5333 3rd 8.25L SlAw,RnOn 28.22 Sand 5/1 LMKCushie Flytplan 28.80
Mar 21'26 78 525R    AA0 T1 1.32 4333 3rd 6L EP,StyOn 28.00 Sand 25/1 LMKBallymac Setanta 28.42
Mar 7'26 75 730R    DD0 T6 13.61 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 40.66 Sand WFDBlackstone Cola 40.68
Feb 13'26 74 575R    A2 T5 4.86 1111 1st 7L LdRu,drclr 31.55 -.20 Slow 4/6 SPK Daring Danny *31.35
Jan 9'26 74 525R    ON1 T5 2.94 3332 2nd 2.00L FAw,RnOn 28.68 Sand 5/2 CMLRallying Cash 28.82

Blue

2 [28.00]Late-Newinn Hoffa

TR: Graham Holland[28.00-LMK] 9 4 12The-Jolly-Good-Company-Synd (Thornton Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Newinn Cuckoo).Mar'24BOCKOS GOLD TPW €2,450

Mar 28'26 86 525R    AA0 T1 1.27 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 28.00 Sand 5/2 LMKBallymac Setanta *28.00
Mar 21'26 86 525R    AA0 T3 1.29 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 1,HldOn 28.07 Sand 5/4f LMKBallymac Gwennie *28.07
Mar 7'26 85 525R    A0 T3 1.37 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.21 Sand 1/1 LMKCracking Cody *28.21
Dec 27'25 84 525R    AA0 T3 2.15 2222 2nd 2L A 2nd,ClrRn 28.43 Sand 7/2 SPK Cheque For Cash 28.57
Nov 8'25 85 525R    AA0 T1 2.10 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 28.25 Sand 5/4 SPK Ballycowen Frank *28.25

White

3 [28.43]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[28.38-TRL] 5 1 31Sandra Guilfoyle, Moneygall,CoTipperary Ibkw.D.(Droopys Jet-Magical Poppy).Jun'24WAITINGFORASTAR TPW €125

Mar 28'26 76 525R    AA0 T4 1.42 4433 3rd 8.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.03 Sand 10/1 LMKEllo Ello 28.62
Mar 21'26 76 525R    AA0 T3 1.43 5533 3rd 5.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.05 Sand 7/1 LMKLennies Dynamic 28.43
Feb 21'26 76 525R    A5 T3 3.24 4111 1st 13.5L Ld 1,StyWl 28.28+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL A Bulls Notion *28.38
Feb 6'26 76 350R    ON2 T4 0.00 43 3rd 3L/nk FcdCk1,FinWl 19.24 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Noelles Bebeto 19.42
Jan 30'26 75 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 32 2nd nk Blk 1,ChlRi 20.19 -.05 Slow 4/7 GLY Peteles Best 20.16

Black

4 [28.44]
TR: Peter Cronin[28.44-LMK] 9 2 14Mr. Michael  Cronin (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Chelms Ramona).Apr'24RAPIDO IVY TPW €1,550

Mar 28'26 57 525R    AA0 T1 1.35 2222 2nd 6.5L Chl 1,A 2nd 28.03 Sand 20/1 LMKEllo Ello 28.48
Mar 21'26 57 525R    AA0 T5 1.36 2222 3rd 5L FAw,ClrRn 28.09 Sand 16/1 LMKBallydoyle Tina 28.44
Mar 7'26 57 525R    A2 T1 3.25 1111 1st 4.5L EP,ALd 28.67 Sand WFDGogis Shirt *28.67
Feb 21'26 57 525R    A3 T5 2.08 2222 2nd 1.50L Chl1/2,A 2nd 28.92 -.30 Slow 4/1 SPK Callaway Katie 28.72
Dec 11'25 59 525R    ON1 T3 3.27 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,FdRi 29.36 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Bombay Hawk *29.16

Orange

5 [28.38]
TR: Brendan Matthews(NI)[28.38-LMK] 7 2 21Mr Brendan Matthews (Newry Down) Ibkw.D.(Drumantine-Pennys Lauren).Apr'24SHUDACUDAWOUDA TPW €525

Mar 28'26 70 525R    AA0 T1 1.49 4443 2nd 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 28.21 Sand 6/1 LMKBeanos Yank 28.38
Mar 21'26 70 525R    AA0 T2 1.49 3433 3rd 9.0L SlAw,RnOn 28.04 Sand 13/2 LMKBallycowen Frank 28.67
Mar 14'26 70 525R    A2 T4 1.47 5531 1st 3.5L MsdBk,RnOn 28.78+.10 Fast 5/4 LMKCashen Ashley *28.88
Nov 1'25 69 525R    A1 T1 2.24 6223 3rd 3.00L/hd ChlBS,Ck 3 28.44+.25 Fast 5/4 SPK Riptide Troika 28.91
Oct 2'25 69 525R    ON2 T1 2.21 1111 1st 8L EP,drclr 28.53 Sand 3/1 SPK Jacktavern Romeo *28.53

Stripes

6 [28.12]
TR: Liam Dowling[28.12-LMK] 11 3 25LiamDowling,Ballymacelligott.CoKerry. Wbebd.B.(Ballymac Finn-Ballymac Arminta).May'24BALLYMAC GWENNIE TPW €3,895

Mar 28'26 72 525R    AA0 T6 1.30 2232 2nd 5L VQaw,Chl 1 28.03 Sand 2/1f LMKGetup The Boy 28.38
Mar 21'26 73 525R    AA0 T6 1.34 2222 2nd 0.75L QAw,ChlRi 28.07 Sand 9/4 LMKBockos Gold 28.12
Mar 6'26 73 525R    AA0 T3 3.08 4442 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 28.17+.10 Fast7/4f TRL Daleroad Devon *28.27
Dec 13'25 71 525R    A0 T6 1.39 3211 1st 5.5L ChlBS,drclr 28.13 Sand 6/4 LMKSouthwood Stan *28.13
Oct 4'25 71 525R    ON1 T5 2.08 1111 1st 3L Ld1/2,ALd 28.28+.10 Fast 6/1 SPK Gealltanas Grace *28.38

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

20:58
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: McManus Family

Limerick

Con & Annie Kirby Memorial 2026 Round 3 Heat 2

Wnr €80000, 2nd €20000, 3rd €10000
 HtWnr: €250 Unpl R3: €300 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €200

Kindly Sponsored by the McManus Family

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 AA0 AA0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.09]Late-Nunez

TR: Graham Holland[28.09-LMK] 11 5 41Pups-And-Pints-Syndicate (Kilworth) Iwbd.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Lemon Elsa).Jan'24BEANOS YANK TPW €3,450

Mar 28'26 74 525R    AA0 T3 1.32 1111 1st 2.5L EP,StyWl 28.21 Sand 4/5f LMKShudacudawouda *28.21
Mar 21'26 74 525R    AA0 T3 1.23 1111 1st 10L VQaw,drclr 28.09 Sand 11/4 LMKMetallic Missile *28.09
Mar 7'26 75 525R    AA0 T3 3.34 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 28.76 Sand 5/2 CRK Ballymac Iroko *28.76
Oct 25'25 74 525R    A2 T4 3.39 3211 1st 1.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.53 Sand 1/2F CRK Coolavanny Malie *28.53
Oct 17'25 73 525R    A2 T2 3.52 1111 1st 9.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.70 Sand 4/6 CRK Millridge Jayden *28.70

Blue

2 [27.97]
TR: Michael J O'Donovan[27.97-LMK] 17 12 12Mr. D. E.  Fradgley (West Yorkshire) If.D.(Deerjet Sydney-Lemon Elsa).Jan'24BOUNCING MONARCH TPW €1,700

Mar 28'26 74 525R    AA0 T4 1.32 1111 1st 3.5L VQaw,ALd 27.98 Sand 8/11 LMKJaykay Fly *27.98
Mar 21'26 74 525R    AA0 T1 1.32 1111 1st 2L Ld 1,StyWl 27.97 Sand 4/1 LMKBallymac Chantry *27.97
Feb 14'26 75 525R    T2 4.36 2111 1st EP,Ld 1 28.12 Normal MONGary The Arb *28.12
Jan 25'26 75 547R    T4 4.30 3111 1st Ld 1 28.74 Normal SHE Crafty Kido *28.74
Jan 10'26 75 528R    T2 4.26 1111 1st CrdStt,Ld 1 29.79 -.50 Slow DONHaggard Badger *29.29

White

3 [27.87]
TR: Graham Holland[27.87-LMK] 12 6 05Mr. Paul  Ellis/Mr. Seamus  Hagan (Norther Ibk.B.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ballydoyle Rossa).Jun'24BALLYDOYLE TINA TPW €12,550

Mar 28'26 64 525R    AA0 T4 1.23 1111 1st 8.5L VQaw,ALd 27.87 Sand 8/15 LMKMontana Secret *27.87
Mar 21'26 64 525R    AA0 T4 1.29 1111 1st 4L QAw,ALd 28.09 Sand 8/15 LMKUnassuming *28.09
Dec 13'25 65 525R    AA0 T2 2.11 1111 1st 2L QAw,ALd 28.26 -.20 Slow 4/5 SPK Magical On Fire *28.06
Dec 6'25 64 525R    AA0 T2 2.11 2211 1st 4.5L EvAw,Ld 3 28.46 -.20 Slow 1/2 SPK Brockagh Justine *28.26
Nov 15'25 64 525R    AA0 T1 2.10 1111 1st 4L EP,drclr 28.13 Sand 7/4 SPK Ballymac Altobel *28.13

Black

4 [28.38]
TR: Murt Leahy[28.24-SPK] 22 6 53Mr. Martin Costigan (Co. Laois.) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Dancer).Jan'24DROOPYS MAP TPW €14,090

Mar 28'26 68 525R    AA0 T4 1.25 4444 3rd 5.5L QAw,Chl 1 28.00 Sand 22/1 LMKBockos Gold 28.38
Mar 21'26 68 525R    AA0 T2 1.34 4445 4th 11.75L/n Bmp 1,Fd 28.07 Sand 6/1 LMKBockos Gold 28.91
Mar 14'26 67 550R    A0 T5 4.61 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 30.03 -.10 Slow 9/2 GLY Hollywell Merlin *29.93
Oct 3'25 67 525R    A0 T4 2.13 1111 1st 1.5L Ld1/2,HldOn 28.54 Sand 4/5 SPK Kilcolgan Witney *28.54
Sep 26'25 65 525R    A0 T3 2.05 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 28.45 Sand 4/5 SPK Kilcolgan Witney *28.45

Orange

5 [28.35]Late-Droopys Effect

TR: John A. Linehan[28.35-LMK] 4 0 12Barry &Martin O'Reilly,Victoria Rd,Cork. Ibk.D.(Signet Ace-Droopys Alice).May'24MONTANA SECRET TPW €200

Mar 28'26 77 525R    AA0 T1 1.34 2222 2nd 8.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 27.87 Sand 9/4 LMKBallydoyle Tina 28.46
Mar 21'26 78 525R    AA0 T2 1.36 2222 2nd 5L Chl 1,StyOn 28.00 Sand 9/1 LMKBallymac Setanta 28.35
Feb 27'26 79 525R    ON1 T2 3.23 5644 4th 8.5L SlAw,Crd 2 28.07+.10 Fast 7/4 TRL Blackstone Lexus 28.76
Feb 20'26 79 525R    ON1 T2 3.26 3444 3rd 8.5L SlAw,Blk 2 28.83 Sand 6/4 TRL Ballyverry Paris 29.42
Sep 16'25 75 525T    T4 0.00 1st 12L M 28.48 Sand CRK Droopys Crafty *28.48

Stripes

6 [28.11]
TR: Liam Dowling[28.11-LMK] 14 1 45Mr. Liam Dowling (Ballymacelligott) Wfw.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Ballymac Wisdom).May'24BALLYMAC CHANTRY TPW €3,650

Mar 28'26 61 525R    AA0 T6 1.33 6444 3rd 3L FcdCk3,RnOn 28.30 Sand 11/8 LMKBallymac Duffle 28.51
Mar 21'26 61 525R    AA0 T6 1.34 4422 2nd 2L EvAw,ChlRi 27.97 Sand 6/1 LMKBouncing Monarch 28.11
Feb 21'26 60 575R    AA0 T3 4.95 3455 3rd 7.50L CrdRu,Blk 1 31.50 -.30 Slow 8/11 SPK Yorkie Ollie 31.72
Dec 20'25 60 575R    AA0 T5 5.87 3222 2nd 0.75L StyWl,ChlRi 31.02 Sand 1/1 CRK Bartlemy Mainoo 31.07
Nov 1'25 60 525R    AA0 T1 2.11 1111 1st 7L M,Ld1/2 27.92+.25 Fast 5/2 SPK Ballymac Gwennie *28.17

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

21:13
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: McManus Family

Limerick

Con & Annie Kirby Memorial 2026 Round 3 Heat 3

Wnr €80000, 2nd €20000, 3rd €10000
 HtWnr: €250 Unpl R3: €300 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €200

Kindly Sponsored by the McManus Family

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 A1 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.04]
TR: Michael J O'Donovan[28.04-LMK] 12 6 13Ms. Debbie Doyle/Mr. Dean Harpur (Tagoat Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Peckies Flyer).Jan'24BALLYCOWEN FRANK TPW €7,260

Mar 28'26 78 525R    AA0 T5 1.34 4323 3rd 6.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.03 Sand 7/2 LMKGetup The Boy 28.48
Mar 21'26 78 525R    AA0 T3 1.31 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,ALd 28.04 Sand 8/11 LMKJims Gem *28.04
Mar 14'26 77 525R    AA0 T1 3.31 1111 1st 8L FAw,ALd 28.20 Sand 6/4 CRK Fahee Phantom *28.20
Oct 18'25 79 525R    A3 T5 1.34 3311 1st 6L Crd 1,Ld 3 28.30 Sand 1/1 LMKBright Morgan *28.30
Oct 11'25 79 525R    A3 T3 1.33 4421 1st 3L Bmp 1,Ld 4 28.35 Sand 6/4 LMKFrenchfort Madam *28.35

Blue

2 [28.09]
TR: Liam Dowling[28.09-LMK] 5 2 02Liam Dowling, Ballymacelligott. If.D.(Ballymac Cooper-Ballymac Wisdom).May'24BALLYMAC DUFFLE TPW €1,500

Mar 28'26 81 525R    AA0 T1 1.25 2221 1st 2L QAw,Ld 4 28.30 Sand 6/5f LMKCanavour Bucko *28.30
Mar 21'26 81 525R    AA0 T1 1.33 3111 1st 3.5L EvAw,ALd 28.09 Sand 15/8 LMKUncle Keith *28.09
Mar 6'26 79 525R    ON1 T1 3.23 5555 5th 14.5L Crd 1,StyOn 27.97+.10 Fast10/3 TRL Ballymac Deniro 29.08
Feb 27'26 79 525R    ON1 T1 3.27 4442 2nd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.13+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ballymac Deniro 28.40
Feb 20'26 79 525R    ON1 T6 3.28 3322 2nd 1.5L Crd 1,Mid 28.35 Sand 3/1 TRL Ballymac Ralf 28.45

White

3 [28.43]
TR: Graham Holland[28.43-LMK] 5 1 12Mr. Dave  Simpson/Mr. Matthew  Curtis (O Ibe.D.(Swords Rex-Glenegat Mildred).Sep'24RIVERSIDE REX TPW €340

Mar 28'26 78 525R    AA0 T1 1.41 4443 3rd 6.5L EvAw,RnOn 27.98 Sand 7/1 LMKBouncing Monarch 28.43
Mar 21'26 78 525R    AA0 T3 1.31 1244 4th 9.5L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 28.09 Sand 4/1 LMKBallymac Duffle 28.77
Mar 14'26 79 525R    A0 T1 1.41 2222 2nd nk ChlBS,FinWl 28.69+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKGrouchos Jack 28.81
Mar 7'26 79 525R    A0 T5 1.27 2222 2nd 1L Chl 1,ChlRi 28.48 Sand 1/1 LMKWhizzing Donald 28.55
Feb 28'26 77 525R    ON2 T2 1.41 2211 1st 2.5L Chl 2,LdBS 28.46 Sand 11/8 LMKMagical Supreme *28.46

Black

4 [28.00]
TR: Liam Dowling[27.81-CRK] 19 11 33Mr.Liam Dowling (Ballymacelligott Kerry) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Kingdom-Ballymac Art).Jan'24BALLYMAC SETANTA TPW €12,240

Mar 28'26 77 525R    AA0 T2 1.28 2222 2nd 3.5L Chl 1,A 2nd 28.00 Sand 1/2f LMKBockos Gold 28.24
Mar 21'26 77 525R    AA0 T3 1.29 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 28.00 Sand 2/9f LMKMontana Secret *28.00
Feb 21'26 77 525R    AA0 T1 2.06 1111 1st 5L EP,ALd 28.37 -.30 Slow 2/9 SPK Button It *28.07
Feb 14'26 76 350R    SS0 T3 0.00 11 1st 5.5L FAw,drclr 18.35 Sand 1/1 SPK Early Payout *18.35
Nov 1'25 76 525R    AA0 T4 3.38 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 27.99 Sand 5/4 CRK Magical On Fire *27.99

Orange

5 [28.03]
TR: Brendan Matthews(NI)[28.03-LMK] 13 7 20The-Three-B's-Syndicate (Dorans Hill) Ibk.D.(Airmount Nando-Million Dreams).Jan'24ELLO ELLO TPW €3,575

Mar 28'26 78 525R    AA0 T3 1.30 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,ALd 28.03 Sand 9/2 LMKRapido Ivy *28.03
Mar 21'26 78 525R    AA0 T3 1.32 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 28.15 Sand 10/1 LMKHackney Dancer *28.15
Nov 15'25 76 550R    A1 T1 3.55 3331 1st 3.5L Ld 4,StyWl 29.82 Sand 7/4 SPK Maireads Prince *29.82
Oct 10'25 78 525R    A1 T1 2.18 2111 1st 3.5L Bmp 1,Ld 2 28.53 Sand 4/6 SPK Ballymac Altobel *28.53
Aug 1'25 78 600R    A3 T2 6.08 1111 1st 1.5L DH,Ld1/2 32.86 Sand 5/4 SPK Esmonde Joe *32.86

Stripes

6 [28.74]Late-Blackbuck

TR: Michael Taggart(NI)[28.60-DLK] 8 2 21Hackney-Boys-Syn (The Pines Herbert Par Wbk.D.(Glengar Bale-Coolavanny Faith).Apr'24HACKNEY BUCK TPW €870

Mar 28'26 81 525R    AA0 T6 1.36 4222 2nd 7.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.22 Sand 8/1 LMKCushie Flytplan 28.74
Mar 21'26 81 525R    AA0 T6 1.38 5333 3rd 15.5L FAw,Bmp 1 28.15 Sand 8/1 LMKEllo Ello 29.23
Mar 14'26 81 525R    A0 T6 2.17 5444 5th 4.50L/nk VSlaw,Crd 1 28.98 Sand 8/1 SPK Amigo Star 29.31
Feb 28'26 82 525R    AA0 T5 2.56 2211 1st 2.25L ChlRu,LdBS 28.81 Sand DLK Woodcliff Duke *28.81
Nov 15'25 81 525R    A6 T4 2.57 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 28.60 Sand DLK Excusesandlies *28.60

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

21:28
 Grade  

AA0

Sponsored by: McManus Family

Limerick

Con & Annie Kirby Memorial 2026 Round 3 Heat 4

Wnr €80000, 2nd €20000, 3rd €10000
 HtWnr: €250 Unpl R3: €300 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €200

Kindly Sponsored by the McManus Family

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 AA0 AA0
T2 AA0 AA0
T3 AA0 AA0
T4 AA0 AA0
T5 AA0 AA0
T6 A0 A0

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.22]
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.22-LMK] 9 4 21Ms.Carol O'Riordan (Co.Limerick) Ibk.D.(Serene Ace-Flaming Sahara).Jan'24JAYKAY FLY TPW €1,670

Mar 28'26 71 525R    AA0 T5 1.33 2222 2nd 3.5L Chl 1,A 2nd 27.98 Sand 9/2 LMKBouncing Monarch 28.22
Mar 21'26 72 525R    AA0 T2 1.29 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,ALd 28.42 Sand 10/3 LMKBeautiful Paul *28.42
Feb 28'26 72 525R    A0 T3 1.27 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 28.27 Sand 6/4 LMKGaytime Joachim *28.27
Feb 21'26 72 525R    A2 T2 1.26 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.69 Sand 5/4 LMKTyrap Robin *28.69
Jul 25'25 70 525R    ON2 T3 2.87 1111 1st 10L QAw,ALd 28.70 Sand CMLMydras Opinion *28.70

Blue

2 [28.03]Late-Ballycowen Milo

TR: Mark Robinson[28.03-LMK] 15 4 64Mr. Daniel  Ornstein (Bedford) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Peckies Flyer).Jan'24GETUP THE BOY TPW €33,100

Mar 28'26 73 525R    AA0 T4 1.27 1111 1st 5L VQaw,ALd 28.03 Sand 7/2 LMKBallymac Gwennie *28.03
Mar 21'26 73 525R    AA0 T5 1.28 2211 1st 6L LdBS,drclr 28.14 Sand 7/4f LMKBallymac Riddick *28.14
Nov 22'25 74 525R    AA0 T2 2.10 2211 1st hd Mid,LdRi 28.18 Sand 11/4 SPK Hackney Mati *28.18
Nov 8'25 74 525R    AA0 T3 2.09 3332 2nd hd ClrRn,ChlRi 28.13 Sand 7/2 SPK Shotgun Dez 28.14
Aug 8'25 74 525R    AA0 T1 2.14 5422 1st 0.75L Chl 4,LdNrL 28.31 Sand 16/1 SPK Unanimous Leo *28.31

White

3 [28.22]
TR: Michael J O'Donovan[28.22-LMK] 15 3 24Mr. John  Codd/Ms Diana  Brodie (Enniscor Ibk.D.(Droopys Flytline-Fatboyz Storm).Feb'24CUSHIE FLYTPLAN TPW €3,105

Mar 28'26 77 525R    AA0 T1 1.31 1111 1st 7.5L Chl 1,drclr 28.22 Sand 13/8 LMKHackney Buck *28.22
Mar 21'26 76 525R    AA0 T4 1.42 3444 4th 4.50L/sh EvAw,ClrRn 28.42 Sand 11/4 LMKJaykay Fly 28.74
Jan 31'26 76 550R    A1 T4 3.49 3222 2nd 0.50L LdRu,CmAg 29.90 Sand 5/4 SPK Maireads Diamond 29.93
Dec 18'25 77 525R    A1 T2 3.24 4321 1st 6L Bmp 1,FinWl 28.85 Sand 2/1 ECY Blackhill Jack *28.85
Oct 9'25 77 525R    A4 T4 3.20 1111 1st 9L ClrRn,ALd 28.66 Sand 5/2 ECY Ashwood Knock *28.66

Black

4 [28.45]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.45-LMK] 6 2 22Mr. Gary Pepper (Co. Clare.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Road Queen).May'24BOOZED WISH TPW €950

Mar 28'26 74 525R    AA0 T4 1.29 2222 3rd 3.5L QAw,Chl 1 28.21 Sand 12/1 LMKBeanos Yank 28.45
Mar 21'26 74 525R    AA0 T3 1.29 1123 3rd 8.5L Ld 1,StyOn 28.14 Sand 6/1 LMKGetup The Boy 28.73
Mar 7'26 74 525R    A2 T5 1.27 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.56 Sand 5/1 LMKKilcolgan Eddie *28.56
Feb 14'26 74 525R    ON2 T2 1.38 1111 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,StyWl 28.97 Sand 4/1 LMKTyrap Bucko 29.07
Jan 31'26 74 525R    ON2 T1 1.40 2111 1st 7L QAw,Ld 1 28.91 Sand 6/4 LMKBonnies Boy *28.91

Orange

5 [28.44]
TR: Pat O'Connell[28.44-LMK] 12 3 32Mr. John Lyons/Mr. Mark  Lyons (Killmallo Ibd.D.(Dromana Bucko-Parkview Trudi).Mar'24CANAVOUR BUCKO TPW €1,025

Mar 28'26 78 525R    AA0 T2 1.25 3333 2nd 2L QAw,Bmp 1 28.30 Sand 25/1 LMKBallymac Duffle 28.44
Mar 21'26 78 525R    AA0 T1 1.30 2444 4th 3.75L QAw,Bmp 1 28.46 Sand 20/1 LMKZenith Pasha 28.72
Feb 7'26 77 525R    A1 T1 3.41 3221 1st 5.5L Ld 4,drclr 28.54 Sand 1/1 CRK Microchip *28.54
Jan 23'26 77 550R    A1 T4 4.33 2111 1st 2.75L EP,Ld 2 30.30 -.10 Slow 5/4F CMLChaotic Maus *30.20
Jan 15'26 78 550R    A1 T5 4.38 1111 1st 8.5L Ld 1,drclr 30.14 Sand 3/1 CMLChaotic Maus *30.14

Stripes

6 [28.60]Late-Droopys Deliver

TR: Murt Leahy[28.60-LMK] 7 2 21Mr. John Coleman (Newbridge) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Droopys Onestop).Jul'24POWERHOUSE MAJOR TPW €895

Mar 28'26 70 525R    AA0 T6 1.38 3333 3rd 10.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 27.87 Sand 20/1 LMKBallydoyle Tina 28.60
Mar 21'26 70 525R    AA0 T1 1.33 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,CmAg 29.05 Sand 8/1 LMKRadical Dreamer *29.05
Mar 13'26 69 525R    A1 T4 4.30 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.16 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Jims Gem *28.86
Mar 7'26 69 525R    A1 T5 2.14 4533 3rd 4.50L ChlBS,FcdCk 28.45 Sand 4/1 SPK Lennies Madge 28.76
Feb 6'26 68 525R    A1 T6 2.21 4332 2nd 1L SlAw,Strfin 28.95 -.30 Slow 6/4 SPK Gallant Prince 28.72

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


